The only controlled copy of this BIF document is the electronic read-only version located on the Bussmann Network Drive. All other copies
of this BIF document are by definition uncontrolled.This bulletin is intended to clearly present comprehensive product data and provide
technical information that will help the end user with design applications. Bussmann reserves the right, without notice, to change design
or construction of any products and to discontinue or limit distribution of any products. Bussmann also reserves the right to change or
update, without notice, any technical information contained in this bulletin. Once a product has been selected, it should be tested by the
user in all possible applications.
HI-AMP Reset Circuit Protectors Series 180
Signle Pole Thermal Type Breakers

visible indication of tripped condition.
Approvals: Complies with SAE Standard J1625
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
❏❏❏1 8
181 – Auto Reset
183 – Auto Reset
184 – Manual Reset
185 – Switchable/Manual
Rating
❏❏❏
040 – 40amps
050 – 50 amps
060 – 60 amps
070 – 70 amps
080 – 80 amps
090 – 90 amps
100 – 100 amps
110 – 110 amps
120 – 120 amps
135 – 135 amps
150 – 150 amps
Mounting
❏ –
F – Surface Mount
P – Panel Mount
Terminal Hdwr.
❏❏
00 – Ship w/o nuts
01 – Sems nuts installed
02 – Sems nuts shipped bulk
03 – Stainless Steel Std. nuts &
washers installed
04 – Stainless Steel Std. nuts &
washers shipped bulk
05 – Sems nuts - bulk/eyelets installed
06 – Sems nuts & eyelets installed
07 – Flange gasket & Sems nuts installed
08 – Threaded insert & Sems nuts installed
Marking
❏❏
0 – Blank cover
1 – Standard Marking; Part Number,
Amp Rating
181, 184, 185 Series - Top Surface
183 Series - Side Surface
Consult factory for special markings.
600%
500%
500200100403020151050
400%
300%
200%
200%
150%
100%
50%
0% 100%
TIME VS. PERCENT OF RATED CURRENT
TIME IN SECONDS
%
 0